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Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 

Western-Pacific Region 
Updated: 3/15/2021 

Office of the Director, AWP-600 (AZ, CA, HI, NV) 

Physical Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Mail Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Phones 

Voice: 424-405-7300 

Fax: 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Mark McClardy Director 424-405-7300 mark.mcclardy@faa.gov 

Robin Hunt Deputy Director 424-405-7301 robin.k.hunt@faa.gov 

Tonika Ford Administrative Officer 424-405-7305 tonika.ford@faa.gov 

Dawn Lindsey Management and Program Analyst 424-405-7304 dawn.lindsey@faa.gov 

Planning & Programming Branch, AWP 610 (AZ, CA, HI, NV) 

Physical Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Mail Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Phones 

Voice: 424-405-7300 

Fax: 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Arlene Draper Manager 424-405-7302 arlene.draper@faa.gov 

Dave Kessler Environmental Protection Specialist 424-405-7315 dave.kessler@faa.gov 

Tim Hester Regional Capacity Officer 424-405-7313 timothy.r.hester@faa.gov 

Sam Iskander Airports Program Specialist 424-405-7314 sam.iskander@faa.gov 

Richard Chao Airports Program Specialist 424-405-7310 richard.chao@faa.gov 

Herman Smith Safety Management Systems Specialist 424-405-7326 herman.smith@faa.gov 

Desiree Davis Airport Program Specialist 424-405-7312 desiree.e.davis@faa.gov 

Lloyd E Lewis Airspace Specialist 424-405-7316 lloyd.e.lewis@faa.gov 

Safety & Standards Branch, AWP-620 (AZ, CA, HI, NV) 

Physical Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Mail Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Phones 

Voice: 424-405-7300 

Fax: 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Brian Armstrong Manager 424-405-7303 brian.armstrong@faa.gov 

George Aiken Compliance Program Manager 424-405-7306 george.aiken@faa.gov 

D'Lorah Small Regional Engineer 424-405-7311 d'lorah.d.small@faa.gov 

Jose (Tony) Bordallo Airport Certification Safety Inspector 424-405-7308 jose.bordallo@faa.gov 

Victor Globa Compliance Specialist 424-405-7272 victor.globa@faa.gov 

Elizabeth Louie Program Analyst 424-405-7317 elizabeth.louie@faa.gov 

Charlotte Jones Lead Airport Certification Safety Inspector 424-405-7318 charlotte.jones@faa.gov 

Joseph Carlini Airport Certification Safety Inspector 424-405-7309 joseph.carlini@faa.gov 

Christopher Phillips Airport Certification Safety Inspector 424-405-7319 christopher.m.phillips@faa.gov 

Jason Alves Airport Certification Safety Inspector 424-405-7307 jason.alves@faa.gov 
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Honolulu Airports District Office, AWP-HNL-ADO (HI, GU, AS, MH, FM, MP) 

Physical Address 

300 Ala Moana Blvd, Rm 7-128 

Honolulu, HI 96850-7128 

Mail Address 

PO Box 50244 

Honolulu, HI 96850-5074 

Phones 

Voice: 808-312-6028 

Fax: 808-312-6048 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Gordon Wong Manager 808-312-6027 gordon.wong@faa.gov 

Carlos Salas Assistant Manager 808-312-6029 carlos.h.salas@faa.gov 

Cheryl Tsutsuse Administrative Officer 808-312-6028 cheryl.tsutsuse@faa.gov 

Roger Lemons Management Program Analyst 808-312-6035 roger.lemons@faa.gov 

Kevin Nishimura Environmental Protection Specialist 808-312-6030 kevin.h.nishimura@faa.gov 

Kandyce Watanabe Civil Engineer 808-312-6031 kandyce.watanabe@faa.gov 

Ronson Fox Civil Engineer 808-312-6032 ronson.fox@faa.gov 

Kimberly Evans Community Planner/Program Specialist 808-312-6033 kimberly.evans@faa.gov 

William J Brown Certification Inspector 808-312-6034 william.j.brown@faa.gov 

Los Angeles Airports District Office, AWP-LAX ADO (S. CA) 

Physical Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Mail Address 

777 S Aviation Blvd, Ste 150 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

Phones 

Voice: 424-405-7265 

Fax: 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Cathryn Cason Manager 424-405-7266 cathryn.g.cason@faa.gov 

Al Richardson Assistant Manager 424-405-7267 al.richardson@faa.gov 

Tymeka Walton Management Assistant 424-405-7275 tymeka.walton@faa.gov 

Jaime Duran Lead Airport Planner 424-405-7271 jaime.duran@faa.gov 

Gail Campos Environmental Protection Specialist 424-405-7269 gail.campos@faa.gov 

Edvige Mbakoup Environmental Protection Specialist 424-405-7283 edvige.b.mbakoup@faa.gov 

Darlene Williams Airport Planner/PFC Specialist 424-405-7279 darlene.williams@faa.gov 

Lajuana Thompson Airports Program Specialist 424-405-7278 lajuana.thompson@faa.gov 

Mark Guan Lead Civil Engineer 424-405-7273 mark.guan@faa.gov 

Carlos Mora Civil Engineer 424-405-7270 carlos.m.mora@faa.gov 

Manson Wong Civil Engineer 424-405-7280 manson.wong@faa.gov 

Justin Guan Community Planner 424-405-7276 justin.guan@faa.gov 

Saba Khan Civil Engineer 424-405-7274 saba.khan@faa.gov 

Sam Samad Civil Engineer / NATCA Rep 424-405-7281 sam.samad@faa.gov 

Maurice Light Community Planner 424-405-7268 maurice.a.light@faa.gov 
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Phoenix Airports District Office, AWP-PHX-ADO (AZ, NV) 

Physical Address 

3800 N Central Ave, Ste 1025 

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2136 

Mail Address 

3800 N Central Ave, Ste 1025 

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2136 

Phones 

Voice: 602-792-1062 

Fax: 602-792-1061 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Mike Williams Manager 602-792-1064 mike.n.williams@faa.gov 

Holly Dixon Assistant Manager 602-792-1053 holly.l.dixon@faa.gov 

Angela Hampton Management Assistant 602-792-1062 angela.n.hampton@faa.gov 

Jocelyn Hazlewood Airports Program Specialist 602-792-1063 jocelyn.hazlewood@faa.gov 

Tim Morrison Lead Civil Engineer 602-792-1069 tim.morrison@faa.gov 

Mark Sedarous Civil Engineer 602-792-1070 mark.sedarous@faa.gov 

Messar Mustafa Civil Engineer 602-792-1065 messar.a.mustafa@faa.gov 

Ricky Sanchez Civil Engineer 602-792-1071 ricardo.r.sanchez@faa.gov 

Kyler Erhard Lead Program Manager 602-792-1073 kyler.erhard@faa.gov 

Jared Raymond Community Planner 602-792-1072 jared.raymond@faa.gov 

Ken Hall Community Planner 602-792-1074 kenneth.p.hall@faa.gov 

Matthew H. Bilsbarrow Environmental Protection Specialist 602-792-1066 matthew.h.bilsbarrow@faa.gov 

Ann-Denise Taylor-Sands Environmental Protection Specialist 602-792-1067 ann-denise.taylor-sands@faa.gov 

San Francisco Airports District Office, AWP-SFO ADO (N. CA) 

Physical Address 

1000 Marina Blvd, Ste 220 

Brisbane, CA 94005-1863 

Mail Address 

1000 Marina Blvd, Ste 220 

Brisbane, CA 94005-1863 

Phones 

Voice: 650-827-7600 

Fax: 650-827-7634 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Laurie Suttmeier Manager 650-827-7601 laurie.suttmeier@faa.gov 

Alberto Cruz Assistant Manager 650-827-7602 alberto.cruz@faa.gov 

Katherine Kennedy Airport Planner 650-827-7611 katherine.kennedy@faa.gov 

Camille Garibaldi Environmental Protection Specialist 650-827-7613 camille.garibaldi@faa.gov 

Barry Franklin Civil Engineer 650-827-7614 barry.franklin@faa.gov 

Fernando Yanez Lead Airport Planner 650-827-7615 fernando.yanez@faa.gov 

Robert Zimmerer Airport Planner 650-827-7617 robert.l.zimmerer@faa.gov 

Lemuel del Castillo Lead Civil Engineer 650-827-7620 lemuel.del.castillo@faa.gov 

Abel Tapia Civil Engineer 650-827-7621 abel.tapia@faa.gov 

Tom Richards Civil Engineer 650-827-7622 thomas.e.richards@faa.gov 

Reginald Dones Civil Engineer 650-827-7625 reginald.dones@faa.gov 

Elise Barco Civil Engineer 650-827-7629 elise.m.barco@faa.gov 

Ron Biaoco Civil Engineer 650-827-7626 ron.biaoco@faa.gov 

Joanne Manson Airport Planner 650-827-7619 joanne.manson@faa.gov 

Perpetua Mandap Airports Program Specialist 650-827-7604 pet.mandap@faa.gov 
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